SOUTH CAROLINA 
2013 Title II Teacher Preparation Report
(Selected Data)

Teacher Preparation Providers (2011-2012)
Number of Providers: 34



Number Low Performing: 3

Traditional – 31


Alternative IHE-Based – 0




Alternative Not IHE-Based – 3

Enrollment

	Current Year
	Previous Year
	Percent Change

	7,464
	8,200
	-8.9%


Gender of Enrollees (Percent)
	Male
	Female

	22.26%
	77.73%


Enrollee Reported Race/Ethnicity

	Race/Ethnicity
	Black
	White
	Hispanic
	AI/AN
	Asian
	NH//PI
	2 or More

	Number
	1,219
	6,818
	183
	40
	57
	7
	126

	Percent
	14.4
	80.7
	2.2
	.47
	.67
	.06
	1.5



Completers and Percent Change 2009-2010 to 2011-2012

	Completers
	2009-2010
	2010-2011
	2011-2012
	2009-2010 to 2010-2011
	2010-2011 to 2011-2012

	Traditional
	2,457
	2,595
	2,377
	6%
	-8%

	Alternative IHE
	271
	338
	313
	25%
	-7%

	Total
	2,728
	2,933
	2,690
	8%
	-8%



Initial Credentials Issued and Percent Change 2009-2010 to 2011-2012
	Credentials
	2009-2010
	2010-2011
	2011-2012
	2009-2010 to 2010-2011
	2010-2011 to 2011-2012

	Number
	2,310
	2,606
	2,570
	13
	-1




Source: U.S. Department of Education. 2013 Title II report: South Carolina. Retrieved from https://title2.ed.gov/Public/Report/StateHome.aspx
